
..-.•� 
��

Holl wooa y; FLORIDA 

DATE: 
CONTRACT DATE: 
NTP#2 DATE: 

PO NUMBER 

ACCOUNT NO.: 

DESIGN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 
P.O. Box 229045 

Hollywood, FL 33022-9045 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6 
-------

CONTINGENCY USE NUMBER: N/A 

CONTRACTOR TRACKING NUMBER: Change Event 8 

August 27, 2025 
December 21, 2023 
January 10, 2024 

PFY-2403951 

446.159901.54500.563010.001778.000.000 
446.159901.54500.563010.001154.000.000 

PROJECT NAME: Garfield, Van Buren, Radius Parking Garage Repair 
ITEM TITLE: Van Buren, Radius - Completion of Priority 1 Scope 

CONTRACTOR: Structural Preservation System, LLC. (SPS) 
ADDRESS: 2001 Blount Road, Pompano Beach, FL 33069 

STATEMENT OF CHANGE: 
In compliance with the General Conditions Article 1 O and 11 of the above referenced contract, the contractor and the city do both hereby agree that the contractor shall 
make the following changes. Additions or deletions to the work specified in the plans and specifications. 
No damages for delay. No claim for damages or any claim other than for an extension of time, shall be made or asserted against CITY by reason of any delays. CMAR 
shall not be entitled to an increase in the CONTRACT PRICE or payment or compensation of any kind from CITY for direct, indirect, consequential, impact or other 
costs, expenses or damages, including, but not limited to, costs of acceleration or inefficiency, arising because of delay, disruption, Eichleay Formula Costs, interference 
or hindrance from any cause whatsoever, whether such delay, disruption, interference or hindrance be reasonable or unreasonable, foreseeable or unforeseeable, or 
avoidable or unavoidable; provided, however, that this provision shall not preclude recovery of damages by CMAR for hindrance or delays due solely to fraud, bad faith 
or active interference on the part of CITY or its agents. Otherwise, CMAR shall be entitled only to extensions of the CONTRACT TIME as the sole and exclusive remedy 
for such resulting delay, in accordance with and to the extent specifically provided above. 

This change order includes all contractor's home-office overhead or delay damages and profit, allied or incidental damages and all other claims or impositions related 
thereto. No reservation of rights is taken from the foregoing statement. 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE !REASON FOR CHANGE= OR 

The original scope of work for this contract was based on the prioritized report provided by WJE, which divided the level of repairs into three priories. The continued 
repairs to finalize all priority #1 scope items are included in this change order. Priority #2 items that are included in this change order as these items have become 
necessary to repaired. 

Items included in this repair are: 

General ($.88,470.00! 
This change order will include a budget of $58,320.00 for General Conditions for the work to be completed on the two garages. 
The General Conditions include the additional Field Supervision, Project Management, and Equipment required on a weekly basis, above and beyond the original 
Construction Phase Duration and previously executed CUAs. 
Allowance for General required Threshold Inspections and Engineer of Records Construction Phase Services 

Radius Garage ($.144,600.00/ 
Various post tension repairs. Refer to attached proposal for detailed location and repair solutions. 
Fifth floor drive lane post tension repairs. 

Van Buren Garage ($.37, 150.00! 
First and Fifth floor double tee and bearing plate repairs. 
Double tee connection repairs. 

Owner's Contingenc1t. and Unforeseen Scoll.e ($.25,000.00! 

Bond Allowance ($.3,000.00! 

See attached Structural Preservation's "Change Event #8R1-BR1 - Budgetary ROMs and Associated Schedule for Additional Scope - Opt. BR1" for all detailed 
�nrl nA♦ao �• •-· � ... ah this r.h�nna nrrlPr 

REASON OF CHANGE ORDER LEGEND 
UN = Unforeseen Condition, CE= Consultant Error (secondary cost involved), CO = Consultant Omission, OR= Owner Request, PC = Permit Comment 

CONTRACT SCHEDULE CHANGE CONTRACT CONTINGNECY USE (CALENDAR DAYS) PRICE CHANGE 
Substantial Completion 210 8/7/2024 Original Contract $ 784,189.00 Contract Contingency $ 215,000.00 

Final Completion 30 9/6/2024 

Previous Approved 
170 2/23/2025 

Chanoe Orders 

372 3/2/2026 
Current Change 

Order  Duration 

NEW COMPLETION 
782 3/2/2026 

DATE 

ANY ALTERATIONS WILL NULLIFY THIS CHANGE ORDER 

UPDATED MARCH 27, 2025 

Previous Approved 

Current Change Order 

NEW CONTRACT 

PRICE 

$ 78,418.00 Previously approved $ (215,000.00) 

$ 298,220.00 Current Contingency $ 

$1,160,827.00 
REMAINING 

$ 
CONTINGNECY 

-

Page 1 of 2 




















