
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 

THIS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT (or "Agreement"), made and entered into this� day of 
October , 2023, by and between the CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, Florida, a municipal 

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida ("CITY"), and Structural 
Preservation System, LLC., ("CONTRACTOR")Uointly referred to as the "Parties"). 

WITNESSETH: The Parties, for and in the consideration set forth herein, mutually agree 
as follows: 

Article 1. Scope of Work: The CONTRACTOR shall furnish all labor, materials, and equipment 
and perform all work in the manner and form provided by the Contract Documents, for: 

Structural Repairs - Garfield, Van Buren, Radius Parking Garages 

Article 2. The Contract Sum: The CITY shall pay to the CONTRACTOR, for the faithful 
performance of the Contract and subject to additions and deductions as provided in the Contract 
Documents, as follows: 

Based upon the prices shown in the Proposal submitted by the CONTRACTOR to the CITY, a 
copy of which is made a part of this Contract, the City shall pay to the CONTRACTOR for the 
work set forth in the Contract Documents the sum of $784,189.00. 

Article 3. Partial and Final Payments: In accordance with the provisions set forth in the "General 
Conditions" of the Specifications, and subject to additions and deductions as provided in the 
Contract Documents, the CITY shall pay the CONTRACTOR as follows: 

(a) On the 15th day, or the first business day thereafter, of each calendar month, the
CITY shall make partial payments to the CONTRACTOR on the basis of a duly
certified and approved estimate of work performed during the preceding calendar
month by the CONTRACTOR, less five percent of the amount of such estimate,
which is to be retained by the CITY until all work has been performed strictly in
accordance with this Agreement and until such work has been accepted by the
CITY. The parties' rights and obligations regarding retainage are further specified
in Section 218.735, Florida Statutes.

(b) Upon submission by the CONTRACTOR of evidence satisfactory to the CITY that
all payrolls, material bills and other costs incurred by the CONTRACTOR in
connection with the construction of the WORK have been paid in full, and also,
after all guarantees that may be required in the Specifications have been

00610-1 

KSASHI
Rectangle

KSASHI
Rectangle
























